TO-220 TO-220FP
800V N-Channel UltraMOS™ Power MOSFETs
Discretes do Matter™
CDM2206-800LR
Central Semiconductor’s CDM2206-800LR (6A in TO-220) and
CDM22012-800LRFP (12A in TO-220FP) are N-Channel MOSFETs
designed for high voltage, fast switching applications such as Power
Factor Correction (PFC), Solid State Lighting (SSL), and power inverters.
These MOSFETs combine high voltage capability with ultra low rDS(ON),
low threshold voltage, and low gate charge for optimal efficiency.
 Features:
  • High voltage capability
  • Low gate charge
  • Ultra low rDS(ON)
Applications:
  •  Power Factor Correction (PFC)
  •  Solid State Lighting (SSL)
  •  Alternative energy inverters
Typical Electrical Characteristics
CDM22012-800LRFP
CDM2206-800LR
Drain Source On Resistance
r D
S(
O
N
),
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
St
at
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(Ω
)
CDM22012-800LRFP
Drain Source On Resistance
r D
S(
O
N
),
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
St
at
e
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(Ω
)
  • Energy efficiency
  • High power density
  •  Industry standard packages
Benefits:
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • www.centralsemi.com
Services: Weblink/Samples:
For more information
or to request
samples visit:
  • Bonded inventory
  • Custom electrical screening
  • Custom electrical characteristic curves
  • SPICE models
  • Custom packaging
  • Package base options
  •  Custom device development /
Multi Discrete Modules (MDM™)
600V-700V, Low rDS(ON) N-Channel MOSFETs
Also available:
CDM4-600LR
(4A, 600V)
CDM7-600LR
(7A, 600V)
CDM7-700LR
(7A, 700V)
DPAK DPAKTO-220FP
CDM22011-600LRFP
(11A, 600V)
Product BriefProduct Brief
Maximum Ratings (TA = 25˚C) Electrical Characteristics: (TA = 25˚C)
Central Item No. ID
(A)
MAX
PD
(W)
MAX
TJ, Tstg
(˚C)
MAX
ΘJA
(˚C/W)
MAX
BVDSS
(V)
MIN
  VGS(th)
  (V)
 MIN  MAX
  rDS(ON)   @ VGS @ ID
 (Ω)  (Ω) (V) (A)
 TYP  MAX
Qgs
(nC)
TYP
Ciss
(pF)
TYP
Crss
(pF)
TYP
Case
Type
CDM2206-800LR 6.0 110 -55 to +150 62.5 800 2.0 4.0 0.8 0.95 10 3.0 *2.8 474.7 3.3 TO-220
CDM22012-800LRFP 12 40 -55 to +150 62.5 800 2.0 4.0 0.37 0.45 10 6.0 *7.6 1090 9.5 TO-220FP
* Note: Pulse Width < 300μs, Duty Cycle < 2%
PB 800V UltraMOS R0 (6/16)
CDM22012-800LRFP
CDM2206-800LR 800V N-Channel
UltraMOS™
Power MOSFETs
Rethink the Possibilities
Discretes do Matter™
Mechanical Drawing - TO-220
Mechanical Drawing - TO-220FP
Packaging Base / Ordering Information
Sleeve
(Suffix SL)
Quantity Central Item No.
50
CDM2206-800LR SL
CDM22012-800LRFP SL
R2
R4
(631) 435-1110 or visit:
Any Questions?
Pinout
LEAD CODE:
1) Gate
2) Drain
3) Source
MARKING CODE:
Full Part Number
Sample devices available upon request. To order samples visit: www.centralsemi.com/info/UltraMOS
CDM2206-800LR
CDM22012-800LRFP
145 Adams Avenue • Hauppauge • New York • 11788 • USA • Tel:(631) 435-1110 • Fax:(631) 435-1824